

2025385 Sidewalk Replacement (#9738174)
Owner: Racine WI, City of
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of
07/07/2025 02:00 PM CDT

| | | | Forward | | Tiger Restoration Tuckpointing LLC | | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. | | A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. | |
|------------------------|-----------|--|---------|-------|------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|--------------|
| Line | Item Code | Item Description | Unit | Qty | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 1 | 204.0150 | Removing Curb & Gutter | LF | 200 | \$10.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$18.81 | \$3,762.00 | \$25.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2 | 204.0155 | Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways | SY | 8192 | \$10.00 | \$81,920.00 | \$12.82 | \$105,021.44 | \$17.00 | \$139,264.00 |
| 3 | 601.0205 | Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type D | LF | 50 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$66.09 | \$3,304.50 | \$55.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 4 | 601.0411 | Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D | LF | 50 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$70.11 | \$3,505.50 | \$55.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 5 | 602.0405 | Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch | SF | 71600 | \$7.40 | \$529,840.00 | \$8.03 | \$574,948.00 | \$8.30 | \$594,280.00 |
| 6 | 602.0415 | Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch | SF | 2000 | \$7.80 | \$15,600.00 | \$10.47 | \$20,940.00 | \$8.60 | \$17,200.00 |
| 7 | 602.0505 | Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow | SF | 400 | \$45.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$44.22 | \$17,688.00 | \$75.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 8 | 602.0810 | Concrete Driveway 6-Inch | SY | 65 | \$70.00 | \$4,550.00 | \$82.39 | \$5,355.35 | \$80.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 9 | 602.0820 | Concrete Driveway 8-Inch | SY | 34 | \$70.00 | \$2,380.00 | \$94.05 | \$3,197.70 | \$84.00 | \$2,856.00 |
| 10 | 619.1000 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$38,970.80 | \$38,970.80 | \$39,000.00 | \$39,000.00 |
| 11 | 645.5000 | Traffic Control | LS | 1 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$37,620.00 | \$37,620.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 12 | 900.1000 | Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt | LF | 50 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$95.94 | \$4,797.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 13 | 900.1003 | Concrete Curb & Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt | LF | 50 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$94.44 | \$4,722.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 14 | 900.1102 | Grinding Tree Roots | EA | 419 | \$49.00 | \$20,531.00 | \$107.19 | \$44,912.61 | \$430.00 | \$180,170.00 |
| 15 | 900.1808 | Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch | SF | 210 | \$7.80 | \$1,638.00 | \$14.25 | \$2,992.50 | \$7.00 | \$1,470.00 |
| 16 | 900.1900 | Asphalt Wedges at Driveways | EA | 6 | \$833.00 | \$4,998.00 | \$166.50 | \$999.00 | \$150.00 | \$900.00 |
| 17 | 900.6311 | Topsoil, Seeding & Fertilizing | LS | 1 | \$59,920.00 | \$59,920.00 | \$89,729.33 | \$89,729.33 | \$64,400.00 | \$64,400.00 |
| Base Bid Total: | | | | | \$0.00 | \$761,377.00 | \$962,465.73 | \$1,112,240.00 | | |